coverage ratio test specified in the indenture and the amount of the dividend
does not exceed an amount set by a formula specified in the indenture. Subject
to the restrictions described above, including the restriction on the size of
the dividend, and even though we do not currently intend to declare or pay any
dividends on our common stock as noted above, we are currently able to pay
dividends despite the restrictions imposed by our 10 3/8% senior subordinated
notes due 2011.

   19

   CAPITALIZATION

   You should read this table together with "Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and our financial
statements and the related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus. The
following table describes our capitalization as of March 31, 2001:

   - on an actual basis;

   - on a pro forma basis giving effect to the offering of our 10 3/8% senior
   subordinated notes and the application of the net proceeds thereof; and

   - as adjusted to give effect to this offering and the application of the
   estimated net proceeds thereof at an assumed initial public offering price
   of $16.00.

   AT MARCH 31, 2001
   -----------------------------------------
   AS ADJUSTED
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA   FOR THIS OFFERING
   ---------   ---------   -----------------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   9,634   $   9,634   $  9,634
   =========   =========   ========
Long-term debt, including current portion:
  Term loan facility under our credit agreement.....  $ 466,000   $ 466,000   $366,000
  Senior subordinated credit facility.....   260,000   --   --
  Revolving loan facility under our credit
   agreement.....   28,000   37,000   --
  Equipment loans.....   20,124   20,124   20,124
  10 3/8% senior subordinated notes due 2011.....   --   260,000   260,000

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE IMAGING INC /DE/ - Form S-1/A

25

   ---------   ---------   --------
   Total long-term debt.....   774,124   783,124   646,124
   ---------   ---------   --------
Stockholders' deficit:
  Common stock, $0.01 par value: 100,000,000 shares
   authorized, 38,068,360 shares issued and
   outstanding, actual and pro forma; 47,443,360
   shares issued and outstanding as adjusted.....   381   381   474
  Additional paid-in deficit.....   (137,446)   (137,446)   (539)
  Note receivable from officer.....   (300)   (300)   (300)
  Accumulated deficit.....   (65,078)   (67,318)   (67,318)
   ---------   ---------   --------
Total stockholders' deficit.....   (202,443)   (204,683)   (67,683)
   ---------   ---------   --------
   Total capitalization.....  $ 571,681   $ 578,441   $578,441
   =========   =========   ========

   20

   DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2001 was approximately
$(433.9) million, or $(11.40) per share of common stock. Net tangible book value
per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total
liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding. Net
tangible book value dilution per share represents the difference between the
amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of common stock in this offering